FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Generous Grant Supports Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska in Fairbanks

Fairbanks, Alaska – 7/13/23

Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska, a leading nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting individuals and families affected by Alzheimer's disease, is thrilled to announce that it has received a generous grant from the Carol H. Brice Family Center (CBFC). The grant, amounting to \$25,000, was presented to Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska by CBFC Board Member Patty Mongold on Tuesday, July 11th at 11 am.

The CBFC, with a mission to empower families and improve the quality of life in the Greater Fairbanks Area, generously supports deserving nonprofit organizations. The grant bestowed upon Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska highlights CBFC's commitment to address challenges posed by Alzheimer's disease and provide essential support to those impacted by this disease.

In a statement from the CBFC board, they expressed their immense pride in making this significant contribution, "Alzheimer's has no boundaries and often affects our best and brightest minds. With this donation we would like to honor those who suffer from Alzheimer's and those that support them like our very own Carol Brice and other CBFC board members."

Carol Brice, a respected figure within the community, dedicated her life to improving the lives of children and families in Fairbanks. Her passionate advocacy for addressing child abuse and neglect led to the establishment of The Foundation for Parents and Children, now known as the Carol H. Brice Family Center. Carol's philanthropic spirit and commitment to volunteering embodied her belief that giving back to the community is an essential responsibility.

The grant awarded by the CBFC will significantly enhance the services provided by Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska, enabling us to offer vital support to individuals and families affected by Alzheimer's disease. The organization provides a wide range of resources, including educational programs, support groups, and care consultations. The CBFC's commitment to improving the quality of life for those impacted by Alzheimer's perfectly aligns with the Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska's mission.

Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska is deeply grateful to the Carol H. Brice Family Center for their generous grant. The funding will make a tangible difference in the lives of individuals with Alzheimer's and their families, equipping them with the necessary resources to navigate the challenges associated with the disease.



Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska, alongside the entire Fairbanks community, expresses its heartfelt appreciation to the CBFC for their generous grant. Together, we can create a more compassionate and supportive environment for those affected by Alzheimer's disease and their loved ones.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Joanne Proefrock **Director of Development and Communications** 907-561-3313 JProefrock@alzalaska.org

About Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska:

Founded in 1984, Alzheimer's Resource of Alaska is the leading organization in the state dedicated to supporting individuals affected by Alzheimer's disease and related dementias, along with their families and caregivers. With a range of programs and services, ARA aims to enhance the quality of life for those impacted by these conditions and raise awareness within the community. Their services include information and referral, care consultations, support groups, educational programs, and advocacy efforts. For more information, visit <u>alzalaska.org</u>.

About the Carol H. Brice Family Center:

The Carol H. Brice Family Center (CBFC) supports worthy nonprofit organizations in the Greater Fairbanks Area. With a focus on empowering families and improving quality of life, the CBFC provides financial support to initiatives that make a positive impact in the community.